
ORDINANCE NO. 003-112 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE  CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Vice Chairman of said Board, or his designee, is 
authorized to approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract C00FI7794 - Primera Engineers, Ltd. 
  Original Ordinance No. 002-30 

Description:  Professional Architectural/Engineering Consulting Services 
for upgrade of bus washer and trash collection facilities at Forest Glen and 
upgrade of transit car washers at Rosemont Shop, Howard Street Shop and 
Ashland Yard.  

  Amendment No. 1 to Phase I provides for deletion of further Ashland Yard 
car wash design work.  In addition, this Amendment No. 1 to Phase I 
will also authorize the Consultant to modify the train control circuitry 
related to the Rosemont Shop train washer to provide for automatic 
operation of the yard interlocking required to access the train washer 
system.  The layout and location of the train washer at Rosemont Shop 
required that trains be moved through the yard in a different direction 
than is typical. 

Addition:   ($451,947.44) 
 
  Amendment No. 1 to Phase II provides for the Consultant to provide 

engineering services during the construction phase, including review of 
shop drawings and responding to contractor's requests for information.  
Since the Ashland Yard train washer is being deleted from the contract, 
the engineering services associated with the Ashland yard during the 
construction phase are also being deleted. 

  Addition:  ($146,756.85) 
  Revised Total Contract:  $1,405,200.25 

  
  



ORDINANCE NO. 003-112 
(Continued) -2 
 
 

  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 
its passage. 

 
 APPROVED: PASSED: 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
             Vice Chairman          Assistant Secretary 
 
          September 4, 2003         September 4, 2003  

    


	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
	Addition:   ($451,947.44)
	Amendment No. 1 to Phase II provides for the Consultant to provide
	engineering services during the construction phase, including review of shop drawings and responding to contractor's requests for information.  Since the Ashland Yard train washer is being deleted from the contract, the engineering services associated...
	Addition:  ($146,756.85)
	Revised Total Contract:  $1,405,200.25
	ORDINANCE NO. 003-112
	(Continued) -2

